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Clements Louisa II. (widow] dwl 1104 Stockton
Clements Miitilda Miss, milliner and dressmaker 152

Thinl
Clements Thomas, varnisher with Goodwin & Co.

dwl Mission nr Fifth
Clen .lohn P. foreman Eclipse Bakery 1414 Dupont
Clendonnen .lames B. clerk with John Kentfield,

dwl 54 Tehama
Cleopatra G. & S. M. Co. office 607 Clay
Clerc P. F. machinist, dwl 8 Polk Alley
Clerc Pierre (Kleindmis c^- C.) dwl Polk Allej' nr

Stockton
Cleveland G. W. dwl 12 Montg-omery
Cleveland William H. attorney at law office G04

Merchant, dwl 18 Sansom
Cliff House, .Junius G. Foster proprietor Seal Rocks,

G miles W Plaza
Clifford George, merchandise broker office 108

Front, dwl Union Club
Clifford George B. (Crittenden S,- C.) dwl 518

Bush
Clifford Marv Miss, domestic 417 Post
Cliffoid iVIeh'itable (widow) dwl 1(509 Powell
Clilfoid Patrick, carpenter, dwl N s Shipley bet

Fifth and Sixth
Clifford Thomas, with Horace Davis &. Co. 430

Pine
Clincliy Elizabeth (widow) dwl 5G1 Mission
Cline Henry, brickmaker with Morrell & Clay,

<\\y\ 2G8 .Jessie

Cline Henry (Dahmke Sf C.) 407 Davis
Cline ,)olin, porter Bank Exchange-, dwl S s Pacific

bet Hyde and Leavenworth
Cline Peter, miner, dwl S s Pacific bet Hyde and

Leavenworth
Cline. See Kline. And Kliene and Kleine
Clint Ellen Mrs. dwl 1021 Battery
(Clinton George, speculator, dwl 45 Natoina
Cliiiti'u >James, drayman, dwl 741 Natoma
Clintiiu .John, deck hand steamer Yo.semite
Clinton John, seaman, dwl S s Vallejo bet Mont-

gomery and Kearny
Clinton Temperance House, 311 and 313 Pacific,

Fennel' &, Slack proprietors
Clio Gv ife S. M. Co. John ^. Pope secretary office

113 California
Cloalc Daniel, machinist Union Fomidry
Clodi Louis, compositor California Democrat, dwl

St. JIary nr California
Cloney Patrick-, helper Union Foundry
Close H. A. (widow) dwl 55 Everett
Close Myron C. clerk with M. H. Blue, dwl 55

Everett
Close William, speciilt policemen, dwl 55 Everett
Cloudmau Nathan B. boot titter NE cor Battery and

Jackson
Clough Elijah, printer with Towne & Biicon, dwl

SW cor Clay and Taylor
Clougli James P. dwl W s Stockton nr Market
(^\o\vX\\ (Jolni) & McVhiwhxw (Joli n ) carriage and

blacksmiths 581 31arket, dwl 186 Jessie
CLOUGH (Jvsephl & DAM (George W.) real

estate agents office 424 ]\[ontgomery
Clou.«h .Alarshall H. with J. &l C. Schreiber, bds

Bailey House
Clougli Sidney A. expressman 412 Clay, dwl W s

IJupont bet Filbert and Greenwich
Clougher Thomas, salesman with James Irwin, dwl

117^'iiird

CLOUb*F:R S. F. proprietor South Park Quartz Mill
foot Third, office and dwl SW cor ilontgomery
and Post

Cloyes Joseph, livery and sale stable 16 Clementina
Cloyt JTaggie Miss, domestic with Solomon H.

Lc'ipman
Clnin Thomas, Ijlacksmith SE cor Hayes and Van

Ness Avenue, dwl N s Grove bet Octavia and
La.ifuna

Clyne Mary (widow) dwl 2G8 Jessie

Clynes Margaret, iror.er Chelsea Laundry
Coad Alfred, machinist Vulcan Iron Works Co
Coad HaiT}^, actor Bella Ihiion, dwl N s Geary bet

Leavenworth and Hyde
Coad Samuel, teacher music 561 Mission
Coates (Caleb) & Co. (Joaenh Melhourn) feed,

wood, and coal 1219 Powell and 707 Pacific

Coates Moses H. carpenter 610 Third
Coates Theodore H. clerk with Robert J. Tiffany,

dwl 610 Third
Cobb Chandler (Francis Sf Co.) dwl 118 Fourth
Cobb David, apprentice Vance's Gallery, dwl 742

California
Cobb David, clerk with Stallmann & Herrlich, dwl

742 California

COBB (Henry A.J & SINTON (Richard H.) stock
brokers, real estate auctioneers, and agents 406
Montgomery, dwl 1113 Powell

Cobb Henry A.* jr. with Cobb & Sinton, dwl 1413
Powell

Cobb J. T. dwl 529 Pine
Cobb V/illiam A. dwl N s Stevenson bet Second

and Third
Cobbledick J. (F. J. SrhaeJ/er c^ Co.) res Oakland
Cobhardt Wendell, upholsterer 830 Clay
Cobleigh (John) & Gibson (Jameit) milk ranch N

s Clay bet Polk and Franklin, dwl NE cor
Clay and Stockton

Cobleigh M. E. Mrs. dressmaker 252 (old No.) Clay
Coblendz Joseph (M. Levy S^- Co.) dwl S s Broad-

way bet Dupont and Stockton
Cobiiza Copper M. Co. office .528 Clay
Coburn L. livery stable 1016 Stockton, dwl 1102

Taylor
Coburn Parker, carpenter, dwl 1416 Stockton
Coburn W. R. miner, bds Original House
Cocheco G. & S. M. Co. office (i06 Montgomery
Cochran John, contractor, dwl 223 Fourth
Cochran Robert, architect, dwl 1309 Kearny
Cochran William, harness cleaner 527 Kearny, dwl

SE cor California and Prospect Place
Cochrane Alexander (colored) porter U. S. Navy

Agent office, dwl 1115 Kearny
Cochrane John, rag depot 29 Commercial, dwl N s

Branuan l)et Second and Third
Cochrane (Robert N.) & Averell (Annon) pork

packers 101 Occidental Market, dwl S s Post
bet Leavenworth and Hyde

Cochrane James, tailor, dwl 13 Front
Cock William, waiter, dwl 325 Pine
Cockburne W. driver Omnibus R. R. Co.
Cocks Barzzillia, ship joiner, dwl 46 Tehama
Code John (Williavi i^ .7. Code) dwl 17 Battery
CODE WILLIAM G. & J. livery stable and hack-

men 17 Battery, dwl (j36 Howard
Codicia S. M. Co. office 436 Jackson
Codington Charles, fruits, dwl 542 Folsom
Codington (C. P.) &- McHenry ( Somiiel) commis-

sion merchants 212 Washington, dwl 512 Folsom
Codington William H. collector with Lux & Miller

536 Kearny, dwl 509 Taylor
Codogan Daniel, workman S. F. <fe Pacific Sugar Co
Codogan Timothy, workman S. F. & P. Sugar Co
Cody James K. trunk maker with J. M. llollidav,

"dwl 11 Eeker
Cody John, laborer, dwl W s Clinton bet Brannan

and Townsend
CODY MICHAEL (McArau Jr 0-) and Super-

visor Twelth District, dwl SE cor Hyde and
Chestnut

Cody Patrick J. Morning Star Saioon New San Jos6
Road 4 miles from City Hall

Coe Edward H. inspector C. H. dwl W s Codinan
Place nr Washington

Coenly JMichael, laborer, dwl N s Ellis bet P««iyell

and 31ason
Coes George H. volcalist Eureka Theater, dwl 1 lOS

Powell
Coes Martha E. Mrs. dwl 1108 Powell

A. ROMAlSr & CO., 417 & 419 Montgomery St., School, Law, and Medical Works.


